PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Laerdal Medical Corporation	04/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PTM Equipment Inc.
Street Address:	2282 Mountain Drive
City:	Abbotsford, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V3G 1E5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6033349
Patent Number:	6042522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)646-2697

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 16046414826
Email: hbr@bht.com
Correspondent Name: Herbert B. Regehr

Address Line 1: 3000 - 1055 West Georgia Street

Address Line 2: PO Box 11130

Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6E 3R3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0981947PTM01USP/HBR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Herbert B. Regehr

Total Attachments: 2

source=PTM01USP - Assignment#page1.tif source=PTM01USP - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024755 FRAME: 0501

Street Animal Lo

501247522

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Laerdal Medical Corporation

of

167 Myers Road P.O. Box 1840

Wappingers Falls, New York 12590-8840

United States of America

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is a co-owner of:

- US Patent No. 6,033,349 entitled JOINT FOR RELEASABLY AND (i) PIVOTALLY CONNECTING A MANNEQUIN TO A SUPPORT issued on March 7, 2000; and
- (ii) US Patent No. 6,042,522 entitled MOUNTING AND RELEASE MECHANISM FOR A MANNEQUIN issued on March 28, 2000;

(herein collectively referred to as the "Patents")

AND WHEREAS

PTM Equipment Inc.

of 2282 Mountain Drive

Abbotsford, British Columbia

Canada V3G 1E5

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's interest in the Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of the Patents.

Coate 14 this 14 day of

Laerdal Medical Corporation

In the presence of:

Authorized Signatory

Print Name: M L Hage

Position: Controller

Witness's Signature

Address of Witnéss

PATENT REEL: 024755 FRAME: 0502

SIGNED and ACCEPTED at	hotstood, BC	this 22 day of
Tuly 2010.		,
	PTM Equipment Inc.	
	Luena Cest	ر. چاکان
	Authorized Signatory	
	Print Name:	
	POSITIOO: /	

PATENT REEL: 024755 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 07/29/2010